OAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc.
Contractor Address: 162 Fillmore Street, New Haven, CT .06513
Contract Number: 11DSS6002PP / 093FNH-NF-02

Amendment Number: A5
Amount as Amended: $960,000.00
Contract Term as Amended: 8/26/2011 to 12/31/2017

The contract between Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Depattment of Social Services (the
Department), which was last executed by the parties and apptoved by the Office of the Attorney General on 11/08/2016 , is
hereby further amended as follows:

1. The term of this contract is extended for an additional (6) months and the end date of the contract is changed
from 06/30/2017 to 12/31/2017 to allow additional time to complete the project as originally contracted.

2. DSS contract/contact person on page 1 of the original contract shall be deleted and replaced as follows: Donna
LoCurto at (860) 424-5323.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



——nras NN R sa s v NeaRALsTAn ) Massastasiute T

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

11DSS6002PP /093FNH-NF-02 A5

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

CONTRACTOR

Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc.

: ,( / / lz/ y— »
2 ;Z,;c’d/ﬁzé,(_ "/:’?/f/,mém’ bl 4 /JQ/ /7
_~Flizabéth Gambardella, Executive Director Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES _ sl

/ S o S,23.17

RQgﬁRJCK L. BREM‘?’)//C ommissioner Date

.@//?//7

HSEF. / A&y AT}\M ﬁ’Y G ERAL (Approved as to form) Date

Page 2 of 2



PRESIDENT

Douglas MacDonald
VICE-PRESIDENT
Robert J. Lane

ACTING SECRETARY
George Waldron
TREASURER

Thomas J. Brockett
CO-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS
Elizabeth Gambardella
Louis D. Perno

LIFE DIRECTORS
Richard J. Abbatiello
William A. Flint, Jr.
Robert J. Lane

Frank L. Nasti, Jr.
Louis D. Perno

Eugene Raffone Iil
George Waldron
HONORARY DIRECTORS
Sandra Nasti

Dr. Semeon Tsalbins

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Fred J. Aquavita
Davaul Amin

Patrick Andrews
Geraldine Artis

Norman Bender

Ronald Depoto

Joseph Giaccone

Angela Grasso
Bernadette Holodak
William lovanne, Jr,
Tamiko Jackson-McArthur
Jacqueline James

Keith Macdowall

Vincent Mauro, Jr.
Eduardo Perez, Jr.

Jorge Perez

Barbara Potter-Holdwright
Anthony Puzzo

Richard Raffone

Lucy M. Sirico

Brian Tornberg

Glen Worthy

In Memory of
William DeGeorge
25 YEARS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

“The Farnam Community's main facus is striength

THE FARNAM COMMUNITY
162 Fillmore Street
New Haven, CT 06513
203-562-9194
www.FarnamCommunity.org

RESOLUTION

1, George Waldron, Acting Secretary of Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc.,
do hereby certify that the following is a true and cotrect copy of a
tesolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Farnam Neighborhood
House, Inc. duly held and convened on ~Ipri/ 20, 2017 at which meeting a
duly constituted quorum of the Farmam Neighborhood House, lnc. was
ptesent and acting throughout and that such resolution has not been

modified, rescinded, or revoked, and is at present in full force and effect:

RESOLVED that the Executive Director, Elizabeth Gambardella, is
empowered to enter into and amend contractual instruments in the name
and on behalf of this Contractor with the Department of Social Services
of the State of Connecticut for a Neighborhood Facilities program, and to

affix the corporate seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her

signature and the corporate seal of the Contractor this 20" day of April,

5 e Dot s,

2017.

G’fa'fge Waldron
Acting Secretary

ANGELA GRASSO
NOTARY PUBLIC
EXPIRES

2ol

minds, bodies )nd spjrits of our youth”




Farnam Neighborhood House Non-Discrimination Policy

Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc. will not discriminate or permit
discrimination against any person or group of persons on the
grounds of race, color, religious creed, age, marital status, national
origin, ancestry, sex, mental retardation, physical or mental
disability, including, but not limited to, blindness, unless it is shown
by Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc. that such disability prevents
performance of the work involved, in any manner prohibited by the
laws of the United States or of the state of Connecticut. Farnam
Neighborhood House, Inc. further agrees to take affirmative action
to ensure that applicants with job-related qualifications are
employed and that employees are treated when employed without
regard to their race, color, religious creed, age, marital status,
national origin, ancestry, sex, mental retardation, or physical
disability, including, but not limited to, blindness, unless it is shown
by Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc. that such disability prevents
performance of the work involved.

Re-affirmed 12/15/16
Farnam Board of Directors



Contract #:«CoreNumber» /«ContractNumbery

WORKFORCE ANALYSIS
Contractor Farnam
Neighborhood House, Inc. Number of Connecticut Employees: 16
e | 2 T I 14
Addtess 162 Fillmore Street, Full-time: | Pact-time:
New Haven, CT .06513 Employment figutes obtained from
Visual Check [ ] Employment Records M

Other [ ] ] Contractor «ContractorOrg»q Number

JOB WHITE BLACK ASIAN OR AMER. INDIAN PERSON WITH

CATEGORIES | TOTALS | (Notof Hispanic | (Notof Hispanic HISPANIC PACIFIC OR ALASKAN DISABILITIES
Origin) Origin) . . ISLANDER NATIVE

Male Female .| ' Male Female Male Female { Male Female (EE Female Male Female

Labores
(Ung!sil_led) =

FORMAL ON-THE-JOB-TRAINEES

Apprentices

Trainees

1. Have you successfully implemented an Affirmative Action Plan?

Yes[] No® Ifyes, date of implementation 3 If no, explain l
Do you promise to develop and implement a successful Affirmative Action Plan?

Yes[] No[] N/AHM Explain: ,

2. Have you successfully developed an apprenticeship program complying with Sec, 46a-68-1 to 46a-68-17 of the
Connecticut Department of Labor Regulations, inclusive:

Yes[[] No[] N/AHM Explain:l

3. According to EEO-1 data, is the composition of your work force at or near parity when compated with the racial
and sexual composition of the work force in the relevant labor market area?

Yes M No [] Explain:]

4. Ifyou plan to subcontract, will you set aside a portion of the contract for legitimate minority business enterprises?

Yes @ No[] Explain:’

Authorized Signature: /Cf]l% ;CZC? 4 742/5/5”"4{/{ thC(’ A., Date: /// 47 0/// 7

Page 3 of 6




